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TO: Michael G. Lewis, City Engineer/Director of Public Works

FROM: Brian D. Block, Traffic & Utility Technician ,/%

DATE: . June 14, 2013 |
RE: Claim Against the City of West Allis by M.J. Construction, Inc. for the repair of sanitary

lateral at 1442 S. 57 St.
SUMMARY

The property owner of 1442 S. 57 St experienced a back-up of their sanitary lateral sewer into their
basement. They hired a plumber, Badger Plumbing Co. Inc., who discovered an obstruction in the line out
near the riser. | called MJ Construction, Inc. to excavate and repair any broken section of riser and
sanitary sewer main. MJ Construction, Inc. excavated and found that the sanitary lateral pipe was broken
under the exiting water main. MJ Construction, Inc. replaced the broken section of lateral pipe. MJ
Construction, Inc. restored the pavement area disturbed by the excavation.

FINDINGS & OBSERVATIONS
= Existing conditions and utilities in S. 57 St. at the address 1442 S. 57 St.

The 8" thick concrete pavement at 1442 S. 57 St. is a 30 ft. width pavement in a 60 ft. right of way. Both
sides of the street have concrete sidewalks.

The existing City of West Allis underground utilities in S. 57 St. at the ahove-referenced address consists
of the following:

UTILITY YEAR INSTALLED LOCATION

6 in. cast iron water main- 1915 24 ft. west of east RoW line
18 in. clay sanitary sewer 1910 30 ft. west of east RoW line
12 in. concrete storm sewer 2000 26 ft. east of west RoW line

City records indicate that the existing sanitary sewer lateral at 1442 S. 57 St. is a 6 in. clay pipe installed
in 1921, The riser for 1442 S. 67 St. was replaced with a repair of a riser for 1445 S. 57 St. in 2004.
Approximately 10 ft. of 6" PVC sanitary lateral for 1442 S. 67 St. was installed with the riser repair in
2004.



e Chronology

Tuesday, April 23, 2013

The property owner called Joseph Burtch, Assistant City Engineer and informed him of the backup of
sewerage in the basement. Badger Plumbing contacted me to say that they discovered an obstruction
near the riser. After discussing Badger’s finding with Joseph Burtch it was concluded that the break that
caused the backup was on the City's riser connection. | arranged for MJ Construction, Inc. to make
repairs. MJ Construction, Inc. on site and began to excavate.

Wednesday, April 24, 2013,

MJ Construction, Inc. excavated down to the top of the riser section. It was discovered that the riser
section was intact but the sanitary lateral PVC pipe from the 2004 repair was broken and appeared likely
crushed under the exist water main. MJ Construction, Inc. discovered a repair of the water main and
service at the location of the crushed pipe for the sanitary lateral. The Inspector on site for this repair
reported that broken lateral was at a water main and service repair site and appeared to be the cause of
the broken lateral pipe. The fernco connection from the 2004 repair at the connection of the (1921) 6”
vitrified clay and the (2004) 6" PVC pipe was root impacted. MJ Construction, Inc. repaired the broken 6”
PVC pipe by replacing with new pipe and connections.

Monday, May 6, 2013
MJ Construction, Inc. removed the temporary pavement and restored the disturbed area with 8" concrete
pavement.

CONCLUSIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS

i have concluded that the back-up of sewerage at 1442 S. 57 St. was that result of a crushed section of

sanifary lateral pipe under a water service repair.

{ am recommending payment of $ 23,596.13 to MJ Conslruction, Inc. which is the total amount of the MJ
Construction, inc. invoices dated May 6, 2013 and May17, 2013 for their work performed in repair of the
lateral and restoration of the pavement. | reviewed the MJ Construction, Inc. invoices and found them to
be accurate and reasonable.

cc {via email): Joseph Burtch
Michael Romens



MY Construction, Inc.

8617 W, Kaul Avenue
Milwaukee, Wi 53225-2023

Phone: (414) 760-3320  Fax: (414) 760-3350

INVOICE
May 6, 2013

City of West Allis
7525 N. Greenfield Ave.
Waest Allis, Wi 53214

Attention: Brian 8lock

RE: 1319T — Time & Material Repair
1442 S. 57" Street., West Allis

To invoice you for the costs incurred for an emergency sanitary repair at the above referenced
location. Restoration is yet to be completed. Please see attached foreman’s daily reports and
tickets for a breakdown of our costs.

4/23/13 $ 6,221,24
4/24/13 $14,241,58

Total Amount Due; $20,462.82




M7 Construction, Inc.

8617 W. Kaul Avenus RECEIVED
Miiwaukee, Wl 53225-2023 MAY 29 2013
Phone: (414) 760-3320  Fax: {414) 760-3380 CITY OF WEST ALLIS

ENGIMEERING DEPT

May 17, 2013

City of West Allis
75250, Greenfield Ave,
Wast Allis, W1 53214

ATTENTION: BRIAN BLOCK

RE: 1442 8. 57" Street
Job #1319T

To invoice you for the costs incurred at the above referenced location for restoration work,
Please see enclosed daily foreman’s report for cost breakdown and Shrrah invoice. If you have
any questions please contact our office.

Sirrah Construction, LLC Invoice #13-41012 $1,496.23

5% Mark S 7481

§1,571.04

Time & Material MJ Construction, Inc. $1,562.27

Total Amount Due: 53,133.31
Sincerely,

7
/ e
eve Klomsten
Superintendent
i) Construction, Inc.
mm




MJ COHITRUCTILON,

LHL

~ FOREMAR’S DAILY REPORT

PROJECT_ID]9 T LOCATION_ 1442 S s St INaiHAIlS
~ DATE_Y/23/13 (Tucs) WEATHER _Kain
LABOR EQUIPMENT

Employee's Name | Hours | Rale |  Amount Unit Hours | Rato |  Amounl

Foremon. | Lolz s8.28 |378.82 || 4300 5__ 11422 710.0°

Hoe.Operafor | O [57.33 28605 |IspdSicer | D 500 25009
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tobi 20500 2. | w50°| 330.9°
Tolal Liuipment 21 37.°°

B B MATERIALS

ub-Totd 135918 bump Fee, s | 402¢] 240,00

oo 60 fns BIz.8% | chups skt | i

Total Labor 2t 7Y

COST OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED

Total Labor— 217y

Total Maferfalmr 255 4y

Total Lahor & Material— 2421.08

o S S EPRAL, n

Total 2784. 24 Subiotal 240,00

Tofal Equipment— 2437.00 &% 10X 34y

iotal Cos! 0,221, Zl{ Total Malerials 25%.4Y
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S COHSTRUCTION,

L.

~ FOREWAH'S DAILY REPORT
1442 S STPSH. ek ANS

Cit i SpecTos

prOJECT___131QT __ LOCATION
~ pATE_4129213 (wed.) WEATHER _ (0ol .
LABOR EQUIPMENT
Employee's Mame | Hours | Rale Amount Unit Hours | Rate Amount
Foreman 2 . i?;iq’?j Llwzzwf}.uﬁ 4200 O l4zee| j420.9°
e paiginy S [ ogean |2 | stad Sieer | 10| speol 50p.00
noler Oroialv %?’323‘1‘1:{58&0?’”-% brealeey N/C | — A
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yucie/ ool fraof lqz 520 | 024 .0
. Y- 20" plates_|paly | 0.2 220.9°
Compressor | Y2 1 19.01 9,50
Total Lrjuipment HR52.50
| MATERIALS
Jub-Total 3124.90 Chips: pev receipt uf—%?(ff"p [{,2€ Hi7.99
ol 60 % Ins, 19714949 saw cuthng |1 LS |29 295.°°
Total Labor 49949 .94 U'WP%T(?YM ; p.SLr | 2,05 15,52
~ COST OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED "S9P e 1) o g o 28.70
Total Labor— 4,999.84  [120Berd 0 g | g0 q 00
Total Material— B e .58 ||« Fernco  11ép |IeSY [0S0
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ot DBBTOB k) gine e 1075 | 13! 8]
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Conpany, Ine,

Date

4/24/2613

involfce #f

90565

Contracting Invonce\()
N

N

(8l To Y shipTo
MJ CONSTRUCTION 1359 8 §Tth St
8617 W KAUL AVE Milwaukee, Wi
MILWAUKEE, WI $§3225-2023 Emergency Repair O 'J(
\O\
Contract # P.0, No. Cust Job # Due Dale Terms Sales (D
512412013 Net 30
e e . " )
ltem Descrintion Quaniily Rate Servics Date Amount
01100900133 Flat Sawing- Outside, 9 in. deptiy - 50 ¥ x 9" ] 395.00 | #2013 395.00
Conerete
PN
K b
W
PN
) S v
n et
%“i‘f"'
I'hank you for your business, e $395.00
ANk You 1or ¥ Invoice Total
Remit To; Payments/Cradits $0.00
Phone ## Fax # PO Rox 201
‘ $395.00

(262} 781-3660

(262} 252-3832

Butier, W1 53007

Balance Due




W145 H5700 Enlerprise Avenus
Menomonee Falis, Wisconsin 63061
{262) 781-3660 + 800-242-2066 + FAX (262) 252-3832

infe@con-cor-so.com
Company, INC. B WWW.COR-COI-£0.60M
Jab # Ticket # 16070 Savicn Date  4/24/2013 Date: 4242013

Customer

MI COMNBTRUCTION S A7th St dust Sonth of
BT W AL, AVE (Jre_e”ﬁehi Ave
SULWATTETE, W 332232023 Adilwankee, Wi

X
? \@\0\
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P Joh 1 Jobsite Phone # A LLARLO13S

Worls Pascription Est. Qly. Actual Oty
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y R ,
"'é ]/X T; (,.uh(rgj. >

F/esd
Hour.\:;A | 4 he Truek I: Blade |
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COMN- OO COVEPARMY, INC, / / /T/,H.J/
vl et Iy cospaaresible Core fayoud oy Signhature /, S
‘.}).'.r © . e moemie e i mre meem .-

diremacs to binded plpss, pedlithey, o

CUSTOMER COPY




Y Lumber & Huvidhware

JLIFFERT

Bliffert Lumber Company-35th Strect
5030 N, 35th Streel
Milwaukee, Wi 53209
4 14-462-7900
Fax:414-462-6177

I

ORDLR
1304-721783

1%

I

I

i

PAGE 1 OF 1

SOLDTO JOB ADDRESS ACCT NO. JOB
i Conslruction MJ Construction 21736 o]
8617 W Kaul Ave JOB: 57th & Greenfield ENTRY DATE APP412013 7:31:28 AM
Milwaukes WI 53225-2023 Milwaukee WI 53225-2023 DELIVER ON
(414) 760-3320
BRANCH 4000
CUSTOMER PO#
STATION TO1
f) / / V5 CASHIER LARRY
7/41, l7é [/(/, ; SALESPERSON LARRY
o ,( ORDER ENTRY LARRY
\b\ \ MODIFIED BY LARRY
ftom Description ) Ordored Shipped Remain (UM
SYPO80820 S.Y.P. ROUGH SAWN 8X8X 20 2 2 IPC
9. i
Payment Method(s) TIME (ﬁ) P59 64
r-ﬂﬂf"t%____,_,._.-a--"“

All returns subject to inspection and restocking fee. There are
no retuens on special erders. No ralurns after 30 days,

e ——

Signature



Dailly Job Total 4.60 | DriveriD Ticket Number
FRANKLIN AGGREGATES Product Loads Quanti!y Truck ARCHERS? 80370 2070 0256903
6211 WEST RAWSON AVENUE|583 1 4.60 [Master *
IDOT #52402-99 Hauler/Payee 99900 0472413 15:20
FRANKLIN, Wi 53132 QUTBOUND
(414) 423-25650 N/C OR CASH
115699 M J CONSTRUCTION INC PO 1 867TH & GRRENFIELD
Sales Order 140116 FOB 2012 PO 2
Product 583 COLD MIX UPM

Quantity 460 US TON(S) \6\(3\/( |

GrossPounds  TarePounds NetPounds
39,280 30,080 9,200

ORIGINAL

Driver Name / Received by: X
As evidence by Signature or departure from Seller's {aclily, you are agreeing to accept and be bound by the Terms/Conditions on the
reverse side for the malerial and vehicle or any future vehicle at this Facllity or any other Company Fadlliliss.

80370 2070 0256903
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CONST _cojo.z LLC

ma,ww W _-Sﬁ Avenue - Milwalikee, Wi 53225
Work v:o:m 414-358-3316
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|
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: ) O g V [
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, , . . ; . ! 3
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# CONSTRUCTION, LLC
8439 W. Lynx Avenue - Milwaukee, Wi 53225
Work Phone: 414-358-3316

|
|
[
f
4
!
.

Date, nm%.%,w 20iR
, B ) E ]
oozam»o._.ow M
,_omhucmmmm R .wwm.ﬁ AT TS
cwEmm cw 5\ S . JOBE 2.

|

TIME STARTED.. Pz@
,m_im mu.o_ummc A A ’
m 2 TOTALTIVE HOURS
DEDUCT FOR LUNCH_:, ¢~ O xocmw
DEDUCT FOR OTHER Q HOURS . ‘
. TOTALTIME - {3  HOURS
ﬁ . C .
mum LAIN
,m EN
i ‘ Pl
§
.ﬂ A\
LGAD COUNT : /d/
iy e eST 1§
oy
TEh  CwrPS i
P &
i TOTAL PAY HOURS ] HOURS

DUMPSITE___ LA P r3OH \ AR
;
4>2< FINES RECEIVED DUE ._..D mxom.ww?ﬁ _..O.FUman SHALL wm.v.RU BY THE CONTRACT:! OR

RECEIVED N
m< A P T ——




0915~

4 . 2
CONSTRUCTION, LLC
8439 W. Lynx Avenue - Milwaukee, Wi 53225 :
Work Phone: 414-358-3316 :
- |
|
; ] |
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Lannon Stone Products, Inc

19667 W Good Hope Rd
Lannon, Wl 53046
{262 )251-1520

"Date: 412412013 Time:  1:08:00PM
Location: Moraine Developmen T
Customer: 1662 MJ Construction \ &) 0
Order ; M807782 87th & Greenfield

PO

Product:  FILL-L Imported Fill, per Load 1.00 Load
Carrier ;
Vehicle : ARCHb57 Archer Enterprise
Received :
COPY 2 CUSTOMER
Lannon Stone Products, Inc
19567 W Good Hope Rd
Lannon, Wi 53046
{262 )251-1520
Dale 4/24/2013 Time:  3:67:.00PM
Location: LANNON QUARRY T
Customer: 1662 MJ Construction \C(
Order:  L108391X  FOBS7Hh & Greenfield | 2
P.O. :
Product: CH38 3/8" Chips 20,33 Ton
Carrier . 1156 DEANGELIS CONST LLC
Vehicle:  DEANGELG( DEANGELIS TRUCKING

Received ;

COPY 2 CUSTOMER

Lannon Stone Products, Inc
19567 W Good Hope Rd

Lannon, Wi 53046
{262 }251-1520

Date : 4i24/2013 Time:

Location :  Lannon Stone, Richfi
Custorer: 1662 v Construction
Order . RBO7788X  57th & Greenfield
PO,

Product:  ST1

1.26:00PM

A’

# 1STONE 21.88 Ton

Carrier :
Vehicle :

Received :

ARCH57 Archer Enterprise

COPY 2 CUSTOMER

Ticket No.: 8119734

Pounds Tons Metric
(Gross Om 000m 0.00m
Tare 29040* 14.52* 13.47*
Net Om 0.00m  0.00m
m Manual Weight, * P.T.
Freight Rate: .00

Ordered 0.00
Remaining -5.00

Total Gy 5.00

Today. 1.00  Loads: 1

Weighmaster: JWS Ticket System

Ticket No.: 1121671

Pounds Tons Metric
Gross 89640 34.82 31.59
Tare 28980 % 14.49* 13.15*
Net 40660  20.33 18.44

* Predetermined Tare

Freight Rate: 0.00
Ordered 0.00
Remaining -83.37

Total Qty 63.37
Today: 20.33  loads: 1

Weighmaster: Becky

Ticket No.: 9048523

Pounds Tons Metric
Gross  72800* 36.40* 33.02*
Tare 29040 14.652*  13.17*
Net 43760* 21.88* 19.85*
* Manual Weight

Freight Rate: 0.00
Ordered 0.00
Remaining -21.88

Total Qly 21.88
Today. 21.88 Loads: 1

Weighmaster. JWS Ticket System




Lannon Stone Products, Inc

18567 W Good Hope Rd
Lannon, WI 53046
[262)251-1620

Date : 412412013 Time: 10:37:00AM
Lacation: LANNON QUARRY T
Customer: 1662 MdJ Construction ’1)\0(
Order . 1.108391X FOB 57th & Greenfield l L
P.O.;
Product: ST1 # 1STONE 20.66 Ton
Carrier : 115 DEANGELIS CONST LLC
Vehicle : DEANGELSC DEANGELIS TRUCKING
Received ;
GOPY 2 CUSTOMER
l.annon Stone Products, Inc
19567 W Good Hope Rd
Lannon, Wi 53048
(262 Y251-1520
Dale : 41242013 Time: 1:.09:00PM
Location: LANNON QUARRY G T
Customer: 1662 MJ Construction \7,.7\ |
Order : L108391X FOB 57th & Greendield \
P.O.:
Product: ST1 # 1STONE 20.80 Ton
Carrier : 115 DEANGELIS CONST LLC
Vehicle : DEANGELSC DEANGELIS TRUCKING
Received :

COPY 2 CUSTOMER

Ticket No.: 1121537

Pounds Tons Melric
Gross 70300  35.15 31.80
Tare 28080* 1449 131567
Net 41320  20.66 18.74

* Pradotermined Tare

Freight Rate: 0.00
Ordered 0.00
Remaining -20.66

Total Qty 20.66
Today: 2066 Loads: 1

Weighmaster: Becky

Ticket No.: 1121551

Paunds Tons Metric
Gross 70580 35.28 32.01
Tare 28980 * 14.49* 13.16*
Net 41600  20.80 18.87

* Predetermined Tare

Freight Rate: 0.00
Ordered 0.00
Remaining -41.46

Total Qity 41.46
Today: 41,46 Loads: 2

Weighmasler: Becky




Sirrah Construction LLc
Intagrity Like Business, Is Betlar With Multiple Pariners

3430 N 53rd St

Milwaukea, Wt 53216
Phone (414) 442-7477 Fax (414) 442-8256

DATE: May 17, 2013 [
INVOICE # 13.41012
Bili To: Sleve K Ship To: Stevs K
Md Constecullon inc MJ Construciion Inc
8817 W Kaul Ava, 8617 W Kaul Ave,
Mitwaukes, W1 83225 Milwaukeo, Wi 5322.
Commoents or Spaclal Instructions:
M# | Wostalls SIRRAH JOB #
0 57th & Greenfietd 13134
SFILFISYDS _ DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE | . AMOUNT
30,85 &n Conerete Pavement 348500 | § 1,496.23
$ .
Address 1445 § 57lh St $
3 -
$
$ -
$ .
$
$ -
$ -
5 -
b -
$ .
$ -
$
$
$
S -
$
$ -
SUBTOTAL | $ 1,496.23
Bond -1.25%
Bond WITHELD {18.70)
TOTAL | $ 1477.62

Make all checks payable lo Sirrah Construction LLG
Hyou have any questions concerming this Involee, contact James Harris, 414-698-9573, James@slrrahconsiruction.nel

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




MJ COMSTRUCTION,

PROJECT 4819 T

DATE

1HC.
LOCATION
WEATHER

- FOREMAN'S DAILY REPORT

44

L.ABOR EQUIPMENT
‘mployee's Name | Hours Rate Amount Unit Hours Rate Amount
T 0 2 R s 4 Zo1 82 fot.
phod 9 Lt g | rne 2 U0 | gam
¢RI AN W LY RIS I P 3 | 7E ] 294.00
Cape e | e |50 | B8
Total bipment (D 00
“ MATERIALS
vo-Totel S [howmn e, L] e [N
v 60 % Ins. 190,66 || (sl i | e £y
éfdl Labor | 12 G0
COST OF WOHEIW(MKECOMPLIS D
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otal Material G L
otal L:{hor & Material— 7[:’}{6\) Ob
g ST Li 5]
otal P ] ke
atal Equipment-— (056 0O et |86 14, S5
otal Cosl 1,5 (O' 0 o ||_Totel Material L
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Foremans Signatura
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CITY OF WEST ALLIS - ENGINEERING DEPARTVMENT
CONTRACT NO.: DAILY UNDERGROUND REPORT DALY REPORT NOu .

PLAN FILE NO. . . DAY/DATE 'J‘II{.‘,{) ‘{'2 ‘{ . ‘;’

ACCOUNT NO.: WEATHER & TEMP 15T % 2ho 1,
me @Ay S 53th S, CONTRAGTOR: M. S. Cop ST
FROM: TO: SUBCONTRAGTOR:

LABOR T RauEmENT [ T USWRUSTURES - o

- DESCRlPTION TG, | TR, | DESCRIFTION | NG, | RS, LOCATION SIZEIT‘(PE comsf T WoRR VERT..
' : d i ; : Soo7- | COMPL - b FTL

FOP-EMM I |3 0 |Prcrtoc L 130
OPERATOE S LUADEDR {
LABORER < SKLBSTER

TRYCKEL 5 1Y fryce 3

SKETCH OF WORK & REMARKS

S

J{ifsf ( ‘1/“{ : AR el 1&) JT(M. : ey P !
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